

अखिलभारतीयआयुर्विज्ञानसंस्थान, रायपुर(छत्तीसगढ़)

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh)

Tatibandh, GE Road,
Raipur-492 099 (CG)

www.aiimsraipur.edu.in

AIIMS/R/HS/2020/BB/PAC/87

Date: 09/12/2020

NOC

Sub:- Regarding procurement of consumable items (TSCD Wafers; LRS ELP Dual Needle Set; SCD Solution) for Department of Transfusion Medicine & Blood Bank at AIIMS, Raipur under PAC.

The institute is in the process of purchase of consumable items for Department of Transfusion Medicine & Blood Bank at AIIMS Raipur from M/s Scientific Traders, Raipur (OEM: M/s Terumo Penpol Private Limited, Thiruvananthpuram) on proprietary basis. The proposal is submitted by Transfusion Medicine & Blood Bank Department at AIIMS, Raipur and PAC Certifications are attached which is to be uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection/comments, if any from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the Item within 07 days of issued/uploading of the notification by reference No. AIIMS/R/HS/2020/BB/PAC/87. The comments should be sent to Store Officer (H), Room No. -146, C-1 Block, Lower Ground Floor, Gate No. 01, AIIMS, Raipur or through email at storesofficer.hp@aiimsraipur.edu.in on or before 15/12/2020 up to 3.00 PM failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor having no comments to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Store Officer (H) AIIMS Raipur (CG)

Encl:-

- 1. Proprietary letter of Vendor
- 2. Authentication letter of vendor
- 3. Certification for Purchase of Proprietary Article

TERUMO PENPO

West Zone Sales Office: TERUMO PENPOL PRIVATE LIMITED Divys Jyol Co-Op. Housing Society, 8-7, Ground Floor, R.K. Sing Marg. Of. Old Nagardas Road, Parsi Panchayet Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 069. Ph.: 022 2824 0304

Ref No: TPPL/AIIMSR/78/2020-21

Date: 22/04/2020

To,

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Great Eastern Rd, AIIMS Campus, Tatibandh, Raipur, Chhattisgarh - 492099.

Subject: Letter of Authorization

Dear Sir,

This refers to your quotation enquiry dated 17/04/2020 by mail for Cobe Spectra and Terumo Sterile Connecting Device consumables, we are authorizing M/s. Scientific Traders, Raipur to quote, supply the goods, raise bills and collect payments on our behalf Terumo Penpol Pvt ltd.

The detail address is as below;

M/s. Scientific Traders, C-149/1, Matrix Heights, Tagore Nagar, Nr. Under Bridge, Pachpedi Naka Square, Raipur-492001 (CG)

Kindly accept the supplies and make the payments towards the same.

This letter is valid till 31.03.2021

For Terumo Penpol Pvt. Ltd.

Sr. Area Manager-Nagpur

Mob:9370665571

Vivek Kapse

Registered Office: TERUMO PENPOL PRIVATE LIMITED P.B. No. 6105, I-2, Jawahar Nagar, Kowdiar Post, Thiruvananthapuram - 695003, Kerala, Blood Bag Factory: VPN/503, 504 & 509, Puliyarakonam P.O., Thiruvananthapuram - 695 573, Ph.: 0471-305022 / 3052205 Central Marketing Office: Old No 28, New No. 71, Gandhi Court, 4th Main Road, Gandhi Nagar, Advar, Chennal, 500 020, INDIA

March 28, 2018

PROPRIETARY CERTIFICATE

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that the consumables and disposables for the COBE Spectra Apheresis System, the Trima Accel® Automated Blood Collection System and the Spectra Optia Apheresis System are manufactured by Terumo BCT and are specific to the equipment and are proprietary in nature.

The items include the following disposables:

	Trima Accel® Automated Blood Collection System	
1	Trima Accel LRS® Platelet, Plasma	
2	Trima Accel LRS® Platelet, Plasma & RBC	
3	Trima Accel LRS® RBC, Plasma	
	Spectra Optia Apheresis System	
1	Exchange Set	
2	Collection Set	
3	Platelet, Plasma Set	
4	Spectra Optia IDL Set	
	COBE Spectra Apheresis System	
1	COBE® Spectra Dual-Needle Extended Life Platelet Set With LRS® Chamber	
2	COBE® Spectra White Blood Cell Set OF MEDICA	
3	COBE® Spectra Therapeutic Plasma Exchange Set	
4	COBE® Spectra Red Blood Cell Exchange Set	

Mark A. Herzberg

Sr. Regulatory Affairs Specialist

Terumo BCT, Inc. 10811 West Collins Ave. Lakewood, Colorado 80215-4440 USA USA Phone: 1.877.339 4228

USA Phone: 1.877.339.4228 Phone: +1.303.231.4357 Fax: +1.303.542.5215 Terumo BCT Europe N.V. Europe, Middle East and Africa Ikaroslaan 41 1930 Zaventem Belgium Phone: +32.2.715.05.90 Fax: +32.2.721.07.70

Terumo BCT (Asia Pacific) Ltd. Room 3903-3903A, 39/F ACE Tower, Windsor House 311 Gloucester Road Causeway Bay, Hong Kong Phone: +852.2283.0700 Fax: +852.2576, 1311 Terumo BCT Latin America S.A. La Pampa 1517 – 12th Floor C1428DZE Buenos Aires Argentina Phone: +54.11.5530.5200 Fax: +54.11.5530.5201 Terumo BCT Japan, Inc. 20-14, 3-chrome Higashi Gotanda, Shinagawa-ku Tokyo 141-0022 Japan Phone: +81.3.6743.7890 Fax: +81.3.6743.9800

UNLOCKING THE POTENTIAL OF BLOOD | TERUMOBET.COM





अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छतीसगढ़) All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) Tatibandh, GE Road, Raipur-492 099 (CG) www.aiimsraipur.edu.in

Date:-06.11.2020

स्वामित्व प्रमाण पत्र Proprietary Article Certificate

	संख्या और संदर्भ	
File Nun	nber and Reference	
1	सामाग्री का विवरण	
	Description of article	Mo ponoriusium sa sussimum la
		TSCD WAFERS
2	पूर्वानुमानित मात्रा/वार्षिक आवयकता आयुविकाः	
	Forecast of quantity/annual requirement	
		25 PKT/YEAR
3	उपरोक्त मात्रा हेतु अनुमानित मूल्य	3575 200 P
	Approximate estimated value for above	
4	निर्माता का नाम एवं पता	Terumo Penpol PVT LTD
	Maker's name and address	
5	अधिकृत डीलर/स्टाकिस्ट का नाम	SCIENTIFIC TRADERS
	Name(s) of authorised dealers/stockists	H.O.30/162, Tatya Para , Badai Para
	* A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A	Road Raipur 492001
6	मैं पी ए सी के आधार पर उपरोक्त खरीद को स्वीकार करता हूं और	
	यह प्रमाणित करताहूं किः	THE CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF
	नोट- (बी), (सी-1) या (सी-2) में से केवल एक को बनाए रखने के	
	लिए टिक करें, जो भी लागू हो और दूसरो को काट दे। कृपया (ए)	
	टिक कर पुष्टि करें इसके बिना पीएसीं	
	प्रमाण पत्र अवैध होगा	
	I approve the above purchase on PAC basis and certify that:-	
	Note-Tick to retain only one out of (b), (c-1) or (c-2) whichever is	
	applicable and cross out	9464 日日本 前195
	others. Please do confirm (a) by ticking it – without which PAC certificate will be invalid.	
6 (a)	यह एकमात्र फर्म है जो इस मद का निर्माण/संग्रहण कर रहा है।	
	और	
	This is the only firm who is manufacturing /stocking this item. AND	
		1
		V

6(b)	किसी अन्य फर्म द्वारा समरूप मद निर्मित / विक्रय नहीं किया जाता है, जिसका	
	उपयोग इसके बदले किया जा सकता है। अथवा	
	A similar article in not manufacturing/sold by any other firm, which could be used in lieu OR	
6 (c)	कोई अन्य मेक / ब्रांड निम्नलिखित कारणो (जैसे ओईएम / वारंटी के) के लिए उपयुक्त नहीं होगा।अथवा	V
	No other make/brand will be suitable for following tangible reasons (like OEM/warranty spares):OR	
6 (c-1)	कोई अन्य मेक / ब्रांड निम्नलिखित कारणों से उपयुक्त नहीं होगा (अगर पीएसी	
	पिछले खरीद में भी दिया गया था, तो कृपया इसके बाद से अधिक स्रोतो का पता लगाने के लिए प्रयास करें) तथा	
	No other make/brand will be suitable for following intangible reasons (if PAC was also given in the last procurement cycle, please also bring out efforts made since then to locate more sources):OR	
7	प्रस्ताव के लिए वित्त शाखा की सहमति का संदर्भ	
	(कार्रवाई भंडार और लेखा विभाग द्वारा की जायेगी)	
	Reference of concurrence of finance wing to the	
	proposal (Action will be taken by stores & Account	
	Department)	V

पिछले तीन सालो में इस मद की पीएर हो) History of PAC purchase of this item	गी खरीद का इतिहास नीचे दिर for past three years may be giv	या जा सकता है (यदि कोई ven below (if any)	APPROVIDE TO THE PROPERTY OF T
Name of the Supplier टादो / निविदा संदर्भ और Order/Tender reference & Dat	M/S SCIENTIFIC TRADERS आदेतिमात्रा	आादे पर मूल दर	प्रतिकूल प्रदीन रिपोर्ट
100519 Year Paris # 12001	Quantity Ordered	Basic Rate on order (Rs.)	Adverse performance Reported if any
AIIMS/R/CS/BB/19/11/13/50970, Dated: 29.05.2019.	TSCD WAFERS	₹115645.8%	

अनुमोदन करने वाले प्राधिकारी का हस्ताक्षर अनुमोदन करने वाले प्राधिकारी का हस्ताक्षर अधिक मार्थीक आधुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, राजपुर (छ.ग.)
All India Institute of Medical Science: Raipur (C.G.)

दिनांक ... 09.11-2020

अधिकारी का पदनाम रेनिया प्र



अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छत्तीसगढ़) All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) Tatibandh, GE Road, Raipur-492 099 (CG) www.aiimsraipur.edu.in

Date:-09.11.2020

स्वामित्व प्रमाण पत्र Proprietary Article Certificate

	ख्या और संदर्भ per and Reference	
1	सामाग्री का विवरण Description of article	1)- LRS ELP DUAL NEEDLE (CODE NO. 70300) 2)- ACD SOLUTION
2	पूर्वानुमानित मात्रा / वार्षिक आवयकता Forecast of quantity/annual requirement	1)- LRS ELP DUAL NEEDLE (CODE NO. 70300)=05 BOX(6 KITS/BOX) 2)- ACD SOLUTION=15 PACKS (1 X 500 ML)
3	उपरोक्त मात्रा हेतु अनुमानित मूल्य Approximate estimated value for above	₹239484.80/-
4	निर्माता का नाम एवं पता Maker's name and address	Terumo Penpol PVT LTD
5	अधिकृत डीलर/स्टाकिस्ट का नाम Name(s) of authorised dealers/stockists	SCIENTIFIC TRADERS H.O.30/162,Tatya Para , Badai Para Road Raipur 492001
6	में पी ए सी के आधार पर उपरोक्त खरीद को स्वीकार करता हूं और यह प्रमाणित करताहूं कि: नोट— (बी), (सी—1) या (सी—2) में से केवल एक को बनाए रखने के लिए टिक करें, जो भी लागू हो और दूसरो को काट दे। कृपया (ए) टिक कर पुष्टि करें इसके बिना पीएसीं प्रमाण पत्र अवैध होगा I approve the above purchase on PAC basis and certify that:- Note-Tick to retain only one out of (b), (c-1) or (c-2) whichever is applicable and cross out Others. Please do confirm (a) by ticking it — without which PAC certificate will be invalid.	AN TOS (AS MARIA MAS AN AS AN
6 (a)	यह एकमात्र फर्म है जो इस मद का निर्माण/संग्रहण कर रहा है। और This is the only firm who is manufacturing /stocking this item. AND	Sec. 11.8(mm)
		V

6(b)	किसी अन्य फर्म द्वारा समरूप मद निर्मित / विक्रय नहीं किया जाता है, जिसका उपयोग इसके बदले किया जा सकता है। अथवा	
	A similar article in not manufacturing/sold by any other firm, which could be used in lieu OR	
6 (c)	कोई अन्य मेक / ब्रांड निम्नलिखित कारणो (जैसे ओईएम / वारंटी के) के लिए उपयुक्त नहीं होगा।अथवा	V
	No other make/brand will be suitable for following tangible reasons (like OEM/warranty spares):OR	
6 (c-1)	कोई अन्य मेक / ब्रांड निम्नलिखित कारणों से उपयुक्त नहीं होगा (अगर पीएसी पिछले खरीद में भी दिया गया था, तो कृपया इसके बाद से अधिक स्रोतों का पता लगाने के लिए प्रयास करें) तथा	
	No other make/brand will be suitable for following intangible reasons (if PAC was also given in the last procurement cycle, please also bring out efforts made since then to locate more sources):OR	PRINCE OF THE PRINCE OF T
7	प्रस्ताव के लिए वित्त शाखा की सहमति का संदर्भ (कार्रवाई भंडार और लेखा विभाग द्वारा की जायेगी)	Stomorape Sed
	Reference of concurrence of finance wing to the proposal (Action will be taken by stores & Account Department)	V

पिछले तीन सालो में इस मद की पीएसी खरीद का इतिहार हो) History of PAC purchase of this item for past three years			med t
Name of the Supplier	M/S SCIENTIFIC TRADERS		
टादा / निविदा संदर्भ और Order/Tender reference & Date	आदेतिमात्रा Quantity Ordered	आादे पर मूल दर Basic Rate on order (Rs.)	प्रतिकूल प्रदीन रिपोर्ट Adverse performance Reported if any
AIIMS/R/CS/TM&BB/026/2017/50180, Dated: 09.05.2017.			
AIIMS/R/CS/BB/17/46/ST/50601, Dated: 01.11.2017.	07 KITS	₹65352.00/-	

अनुमोदन करने वाले प्राधिकारी का हस्ताक्षर से भाजप

दिनांक 18.11.2020

अधिकारी का पदनाम ...सह आक्रम्भ (कि प्रति वैक) Associate Professor (Transfusion Medicine & Blood Bank) अखिल भारवीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छ.ग.)

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (C.G.)